
Program
Race No. Category \ Event Distance Round  QualifiersTime

SPEED SKATING  www.speedskatinglive.info

Austrian Cup 1 Eisschnelllaufen, Innsbruck, 9.12.2023

1. DAY Saturday, 7.12.2023

08:30 Warm Up all

09:15 Ice Preparation (15 min)

09:30 1 JUNIOR F GIRLS 100 m 1 x RACES   

2 - 3 JUNIOR F BOYS 100 m 2 x RACES   

4 - 6 WOMEN 500 m 3 x RACES   

7 - 8 MEN 500 m 2 x RACES   

Referee Break (3 min)

9 JUNIOR E GIRLS 300 m 1 x HEATS   

10 - 11 JUNIOR E BOYS 300 m 2 x RACES   

12 - 14 JUNIOR D GIRLS 300 m 3 x RACES   

15 JUNIOR D BOYS 300 m 1 x RACES   

Ice Preparation (20 min)

10:20 16 JUNIOR F GIRLS 300 m 1 x HEATS   

17 - 18 JUNIOR F BOYS 300 m 2 x RACES   

19 - 21 WOMEN 1500 m 3 x RACES   

22 - 23 MEN 1500 m 2 x RACES   

Referee Break (3 min)

24 JUNIOR E GIRLS 500 m 1 x RACES   

25 - 26 JUNIOR E BOYS 500 m 2 x RACES   

27 - 29 JUNIOR D GIRLS 500 m 3 x RACES   

30 JUNIOR D BOYS 500 m 1 x RACES   

11:00 Awarding Ceremony

End of the Day
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List of Officials

SPEED SKATING  www.speedskatinglive.info

Austrian Cup 1 Eisschnelllaufen, Innsbruck, 9.12.2023

Rennleiter Hannes WOLF AUT

Schiedsrichter Brigitte FEICHTNER AUT

Schiedsrichter Eduard GERBER DELLA PIETRA AUT

Starter Gerhard FEICHTNER AUT

Starter Andreas ROSNER AUT

Sport Experts Hermann FILIPIC AUT

Zeitnehmung Eduard GERBER DELLA PIETRA AUT

Handzeitnehmung Roswitha LAIMGRUBER AUT

Daniela ROSNER AUT

Eveline ZIMMERLING AUT

Sprecher Werner JÄGER AUT

Administration Brigitte FEICHTNER AUT
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Members List

SPEED SKATING  www.speedskatinglive.info

Austrian Cup 1 Eisschnelllaufen, Innsbruck, 9.12.2023

AUT AUSTRIA

EVW EISLAUFVEREIN WÖRTHERSEE

KLAGENFURT

GSD GRAZER SHORT TRACK DRAGONS

GRAZ

SCL SC LATELLA WÖRGL, TEAM ICE SKATING

WÖRGL

USC USCI INNSBRUCK

INNSBRUCK

WEV WIENER EISLAUF-VEREIN 1867

VIENNA
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List of Competitors

SPEED SKATING  www.speedskatinglive.info

Austrian Cup 1 Eisschnelllaufen, Innsbruck, 9.12.2023

AUT AUSTRIA

EVW KLAGENFURT

JUNIOR F GIRLS

1 LEITNER  Emma 2016-09-08

MEN

2 PETSCHACHER  Markus 1962-05-15

GSD GRAZ

WOMEN

3 ZHALIALETDINOVA  Karina 1989-05-19

SCL WÖRGL

JUNIOR D GIRLS

5 MATKOVIC  Lea 2011-05-14

6 MEHNERT  Julia 2011-08-26

WOMEN

7 MATKOVIC  Ivona 2007-07-04

8 OBERSCHNEIDER  Lina 2008-12-13

USC INNSBRUCK

JUNIOR F GIRLS

14 PERGER  Lena 2015-05-08

JUNIOR E GIRLS

12 ARTIUSCHENKO  Sofia 2014-01-27

13 VERSAL  Alina 2012-09-16

JUNIOR D GIRLS

9 ARTIUSCHENKO  Nadija 2011-07-15

10 BILINSKA  Dominika 2011-12-13

11 HANN  Leonie 2010-10-31

WOMEN

16 DEMYDENKO  Kateryna 2009-08-21

18 KERSCHBAUMMAYR  Natalie 1998-05-04

JUNIOR F BOYS

29 GAPIK  Mikola 2016-02-22

30 VERSAL  Artem 2015-10-05

37 PROKHASKO  Abhustyn 2015-09-21

40 KOVAL  Mykola 2016-12-16

JUNIOR E BOYS

25 BILINSKYI  Stefan 2013-07-17

27 WÖRLE  Emil 2012-12-13

39 KOVAL  Oleksandr 2014-04-24

JUNIOR D BOYS

24 ZANGERL  Xaver 2011-12-17

38 OVCHAROV  Volodymyr 2012-02-09

MEN

33 VOLLMER  Jasper 1993-08-26

34 WÖRLE  Paul 2007-10-24

WEV VIENNA

MEN

36 NITSCH  Martin 1964-07-07
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List of Participants

SPEED SKATING  www.speedskatinglive.info

Austrian Cup 1 Eisschnelllaufen, Innsbruck, 9.12.2023

100 mJUNIOR F GIRLS 300 m

1 LEITNER  Emma AUT-EVW 2016-09-08

14 PERGER  Lena AUT-USC 2015-05-08

100 mJUNIOR F BOYS 300 m

29GAPIK  Mikola AUT-USC 2016-02-22

30 VERSAL  Artem AUT-USC 2015-10-05

37 PROKHASKO  Abhustyn AUT-USC 2015-09-21

40 KOVAL  Mykola AUT-USC 2016-12-16

300 mJUNIOR E GIRLS 500 m

12 ARTIUSCHENKO  Sofia AUT-USC 2014-01-27

13 VERSAL  Alina AUT-USC 2012-09-16

300 mJUNIOR E BOYS 500 m

25 BILINSKYI  Stefan AUT-USC 2013-07-17

27WÖRLE  Emil AUT-USC 2012-12-13

39 KOVAL  Oleksandr AUT-USC 2014-04-24

300 mJUNIOR D GIRLS 500 m

5MATKOVIC  Lea AUT-SCL 2011-05-14

6MEHNERT  Julia AUT-SCL 2011-08-26

9 ARTIUSCHENKO  Nadija AUT-USC 2011-07-15

10 BILINSKA  Dominika AUT-USC 2011-12-13

11 HANN  Leonie AUT-USC 2010-10-31

300 mJUNIOR D BOYS 500 m

24 ZANGERL  Xaver AUT-USC 2011-12-17

38OVCHAROV  Volodymyr AUT-USC 2012-02-09

500 mWOMEN 1500 m

3 ZHALIALETDINOVA  Karina AUT-GSD 1989-05-19

7MATKOVIC  Ivona AUT-SCL 2007-07-04

8 OBERSCHNEIDER  Lina AUT-SCL 2008-12-13

16 DEMYDENKO  Kateryna AUT-USC 2009-08-21

18 KERSCHBAUMMAYR  Natalie AUT-USC 1998-05-04

500 mMEN 1500 m

2 PETSCHACHER  Markus AUT-EVW 1962-05-15

33 VOLLMER  Jasper AUT-USC 1993-08-26

34WÖRLE  Paul AUT-USC 2007-10-24

36 NITSCH  Martin AUT-WEV 1964-07-07
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SPEED SKATING  www.speedskatinglive.info

Austrian Cup 1 Eisschnelllaufen, Innsbruck, 9.12.2023

Rank No. Name Member TimePair/Lane

100 m

Points

JUNIOR F GIRLS

Distance Classification

Behind

1. 14 PERGER  Lena AUT-USC 0:15,691 Out 78,450

no split times

2. 1 LEITNER  Emma AUT-EVW 0:16,101 In 80,500 0:00,41
no split times

Rank No. Name Member TimePair/Lane

300 m

Points

JUNIOR F GIRLS

Distance Classification

Behind

1. 1 LEITNER  Emma AUT-EVW 0:43,621 Out 72,700

  [1]  43.62 (43.62)

2. 14 PERGER  Lena AUT-USC 0:43,641 In 72,733 0:00,02
  [1]  43.64 (43.64)
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SPEED SKATING  www.speedskatinglive.info

Austrian Cup 1 Eisschnelllaufen, Innsbruck, 9.12.2023

Rank No. Name Member TimePair/Lane

100 m

Points

JUNIOR F BOYS

Distance Classification

Behind

1. 30 VERSAL  Artem AUT-USC 0:25,121 In 125,600

  [1]  25.12 (25.12)

2. 40 KOVAL  Mykola AUT-USC 0:25,952 Out 129,750 0:00,83
  [1]  25.95 (25.95)

3. 37 PROKHASKO  Abhustyn AUT-USC 0:28,312 In 141,550 0:03,19
  [1]  28.31 (28.31)

4. 29 GAPIK  Mikola AUT-USC 0:32,301 Out 161,500 0:07,18
  [1]  32.30 (32.30)

Rank No. Name Member TimePair/Lane

300 m

Points

JUNIOR F BOYS

Distance Classification

Behind

1. 40 KOVAL  Mykola AUT-USC 1:11,541 In 119,233

  [1]  1:11.54 (1:11.54)

2. 30 VERSAL  Artem AUT-USC 1:13,332 In 122,216 0:01,79
  [1]  1:13.33 (1:13.33)

3. 37 PROKHASKO  Abhustyn AUT-USC 1:16,141 Out 126,900 0:04,60
  [1]  1:16.14 (1:16.14)

4. 29 GAPIK  Mikola AUT-USC 1:25,822 Out 143,033 0:14,28
  [1]  1:25.82 (1:25.82)
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SPEED SKATING  www.speedskatinglive.info

Austrian Cup 1 Eisschnelllaufen, Innsbruck, 9.12.2023

Rank No. Name Member TimePair/Lane

300 m

Points

JUNIOR E GIRLS

Distance Classification

Behind

1. 12 ARTIUSCHENKO  Sofia AUT-USC 1:07,771 Out 112,950

  [1]  1:07.77 (1:07.77)

2. 13 VERSAL  Alina AUT-USC 1:11,681 In 119,466 0:03,91
  [1]  1:11.68 (1:11.68)

Rank No. Name Member TimePair/Lane

500 m

Points

JUNIOR E GIRLS

Distance Classification

Behind

1. 12 ARTIUSCHENKO  Sofia AUT-USC 2:09,611 In 129,610

  [1]  21.07 (21.07)  [2]  2:09.61 (1:48.54)

2. 13 VERSAL  Alina AUT-USC 2:09,901 Out 129,900 0:00,29
  [1]  26.56 (26.56)  [2]  2:09.90 (1:43.34)
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SPEED SKATING  www.speedskatinglive.info

Austrian Cup 1 Eisschnelllaufen, Innsbruck, 9.12.2023

Rank No. Name Member TimePair/Lane

300 m

Points

JUNIOR E BOYS

Distance Classification

Behind

1. 27 WÖRLE  Emil AUT-USC 0:35,262 In 58,766

  [1]  35.26 (35.26)

2. 25 BILINSKYI  Stefan AUT-USC 0:36,062 Out 60,100 0:00,80
  [1]  36.06 (36.06)

3. 39 KOVAL  Oleksandr AUT-USC 1:42,811 In 171,350 1:07,55
  [1]  1:42.81 (1:42.81)

Rank No. Name Member TimePair/Lane

500 m

Points

JUNIOR E BOYS

Distance Classification

Behind

1. 27 WÖRLE  Emil AUT-USC 0:58,332 In 58,330

  [1]  14.03 (14.03)  [2]  58.33 (44.30)

2. 25 BILINSKYI  Stefan AUT-USC 1:13,042 Out 73,040 0:14,71
  [1]  14.21 (14.21)  [2]  1:13.04 (58.82)

3. 39 KOVAL  Oleksandr AUT-USC 2:31,821 In 151,820 1:33,49
  [1]  29.29 (29.29)  [2]  2:31.82 (2:02.52)
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SPEED SKATING  www.speedskatinglive.info

Austrian Cup 1 Eisschnelllaufen, Innsbruck, 9.12.2023

Rank No. Name Member TimePair/Lane

300 m

Points

JUNIOR D GIRLS

Distance Classification

Behind

1. 11 HANN  Leonie AUT-USC 0:31,032 Out 51,716

  [1]  31.03 (31.03)

2. 6 MEHNERT  Julia AUT-SCL 0:33,303 In 55,500 0:02,27
  [1]  33.30 (33.30)

3. 5 MATKOVIC  Lea AUT-SCL 0:36,073 Out 60,116 0:05,04
  [1]  36.07 (36.07)

4. 10 BILINSKA  Dominika AUT-USC 0:47,522 In 79,200 0:16,49
  [1]  47.52 (47.52)

5. 9 ARTIUSCHENKO  Nadija AUT-USC 1:01,971 In 103,283 0:30,94
  [1]  1:01.97 (1:01.97)

Rank No. Name Member TimePair/Lane

500 m

Points

JUNIOR D GIRLS

Distance Classification

Behind

1. 11 HANN  Leonie AUT-USC 0:50,823 In 50,820

  [1]  13.26 (13.26)  [2]  50.82 (37.56)

2. 6 MEHNERT  Julia AUT-SCL 0:55,093 Out 55,090 0:04,27
  [1]  13.86 (13.86)  [2]  55.09 (41.23)

3. 5 MATKOVIC  Lea AUT-SCL 1:02,502 In 62,500 0:11,68
  [1]  14.83 (14.83)  [2]  1:02.50 (47.67)

4. 10 BILINSKA  Dominika AUT-USC 1:11,392 Out 71,390 0:20,57
  [1]  15.89 (15.89)  [2]  1:11.39 (55.50)

5. 9 ARTIUSCHENKO  Nadija AUT-USC 1:53,621 In 113,620 1:02,80
  [1]  20.16 (20.16)  [2]  1:53.62 (1:33.46)
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SPEED SKATING  www.speedskatinglive.info

Austrian Cup 1 Eisschnelllaufen, Innsbruck, 9.12.2023

Rank No. Name Member TimePair/Lane

300 m

Points

JUNIOR D BOYS

Distance Classification

Behind

1. 24 ZANGERL  Xaver AUT-USC 0:38,081 In 63,466

  [1]  38.08 (38.08)

2. 38 OVCHAROV  Volodymyr AUT-USC 1:06,401 Out 110,666 0:28,32
  [1]  1:06.40 (1:06.40)

Rank No. Name Member TimePair/Lane

500 m

Points

JUNIOR D BOYS

Distance Classification

Behind

1. 24 ZANGERL  Xaver AUT-USC 1:09,721 In 69,720

  [1]  15.21 (15.21)  [2]  1:09.72 (54.51)

2. 38 OVCHAROV  Volodymyr AUT-USC 1:53,371 Out 113,370 0:43,65
  [1]  23.03 (23.03)  [2]  1:53.37 (1:30.34)
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SPEED SKATING  www.speedskatinglive.info

Austrian Cup 1 Eisschnelllaufen, Innsbruck, 9.12.2023

Rank No. Name Member TimePair/Lane

500 m

Points

WOMEN

Distance Classification

Behind

1. 18 KERSCHBAUMMAYR  Natalie AUT-USC 0:46,173 In 46,170

  [1]  12.91 (12.91)  [2]  46.17 (33.25)

2. 8 OBERSCHNEIDER  Lina AUT-SCL 0:48,623 Out 48,620 0:02,45
  [1]  12.92 (12.92)  [2]  48.62 (35.70)

3. 7 MATKOVIC  Ivona AUT-SCL 0:50,032 In 50,030 0:03,86
  [1]  12.82 (12.82)  [2]  50.03 (37.21)

4. 16 DEMYDENKO  Kateryna AUT-USC 0:50,112 Out 50,110 0:03,94
  [1]  13.22 (13.22)  [2]  50.11 (36.89)

5. 3 ZHALIALETDINOVA  Karina AUT-GSD 0:54,531 In 54,530 0:08,36
no split times

Rank No. Name Member TimePair/Lane

1500 m

Points

WOMEN

Distance Classification

Behind

1. 18 KERSCHBAUMMAYR  Natalie AUT-USC 2:17,863 In 45,953

  [1]  30.26 (30.26)  [2]  1:06.19 (35.92)  [3]  1:42.15 (35.96)  [4]  2:17.86 (35.70)

2. 8 OBERSCHNEIDER  Lina AUT-SCL 2:39,223 Out 53,073 0:21,36
  [1]  32.30 (32.30)  [2]  1:12.19 (39.88)  [3]  1:55.26 (43.06)  [4]  2:39.22 (43.96)

3. 16 DEMYDENKO  Kateryna AUT-USC 2:43,322 Out 54,440 0:25,46
  [1]  33.37 (33.37)  [2]  1:14.51 (41.13)  [3]  1:58.44 (43.93)  [4]  2:43.32 (44.88)

4. 7 MATKOVIC  Ivona AUT-SCL 2:48,762 In 56,253 0:30,90
  [1]  34.39 (34.39)  [2]  1:16.32 (41.92)  [3]  2:02.02 (45.70)  [4]  2:48.76 (46.74)

5. 3 ZHALIALETDINOVA  Karina AUT-GSD 3:14,691 In 64,896 0:56,83
  [1]  35.66 (35.66)  [2]  1:22.34 (46.67)  [3]  2:15.25 (52.90)  [4]  3:14.69 (59.44)
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SPEED SKATING  www.speedskatinglive.info

Austrian Cup 1 Eisschnelllaufen, Innsbruck, 9.12.2023

Rank No. Name Member TimePair/Lane

500 m

Points

MEN

Distance Classification

Behind

1. 34 WÖRLE  Paul AUT-USC 0:42,982 In 42,980

  [1]  11.47 (11.47)  [2]  42.98 (31.50)

2. 36 NITSCH  Martin AUT-WEV 0:48,531 Out 48,530 0:05,55
  [1]  13.14 (13.14)  [2]  48.53 (35.38)

3. 33 VOLLMER  Jasper AUT-USC 0:49,432 Out 49,430 0:06,45
  [1]  13.04 (13.04)  [2]  49.43 (36.39)

4. 2 PETSCHACHER  Markus AUT-EVW 0:50,171 In 50,170 0:07,19
  [1]  13.57 (13.57)  [2]  50.17 (36.59)

Rank No. Name Member TimePair/Lane

1500 m

Points

MEN

Distance Classification

Behind

1. 34 WÖRLE  Paul AUT-USC 2:16,412 In 45,470

  [1]  27.91 (27.91)  [2]  1:02.38 (34.46)  [3]  1:39.55 (37.17)  [4]  2:16.41 (36.85)

2. 33 VOLLMER  Jasper AUT-USC 2:32,501 Out 50,833 0:16,09
  [1]  33.70 (33.70)  [2]  1:12.99 (39.29)  [3]  1:52.59 (39.60)  [4]  2:32.50 (39.90)

3. 2 PETSCHACHER  Markus AUT-EVW 2:34,522 Out 51,506 0:18,11
  [1]  33.47 (33.47)  [2]  1:12.29 (38.81)  [3]  1:52.57 (40.28)  [4]  2:34.52 (41.94)

4. 36 NITSCH  Martin AUT-WEV 2:40,631 In 53,543 0:24,22
  [1]  33.16 (33.16)  [2]  1:12.00 (38.84)  [3]  1:54.40 (42.40)  [4]  2:40.63 (46.22)
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SPEED SKATING  www.speedskatinglive.info

Austrian Cup 1 Eisschnelllaufen, Innsbruck, 9.12.2023

Rank No.  Name Member POINTS

JUNIOR F GIRLSFINAL CLASSIFICATION

100 m 300 m

1. 14 PERGER  Lena AUT-USC 151,183 0:15,690 (1 )  0:43,640 (2 )
2. 1 LEITNER  Emma AUT-EVW 153,200 0:16,100 (2 )  0:43,620 (1 )

Rank No.  Name Member POINTS

JUNIOR F BOYSFINAL CLASSIFICATION

100 m 300 m

1. 30 VERSAL  Artem AUT-USC 247,816 0:25,120 (1 )  1:13,330 (2 )
2. 40 KOVAL  Mykola AUT-USC 248,983 0:25,950 (2 )  1:11,540 (1 )
3. 37 PROKHASKO  Abhustyn AUT-USC 268,450 0:28,310 (3 )  1:16,140 (3 )
4. 29 GAPIK  Mikola AUT-USC 304,533 0:32,300 (4 )  1:25,820 (4 )

Rank No.  Name Member POINTS

JUNIOR E GIRLSFINAL CLASSIFICATION

300 m 500 m

1. 12 ARTIUSCHENKO  Sofia AUT-USC 242,560 1:07,770 (1 )  2:09,610 (1 )
2. 13 VERSAL  Alina AUT-USC 249,366 1:11,680 (2 )  2:09,900 (2 )

Rank No.  Name Member POINTS

JUNIOR E BOYSFINAL CLASSIFICATION

300 m 500 m

1. 27 WÖRLE  Emil AUT-USC 117,096 0:35,260 (1 )  0:58,330 (1 )
2. 25 BILINSKYI  Stefan AUT-USC 133,140 0:36,060 (2 )  1:13,040 (2 )
3. 39 KOVAL  Oleksandr AUT-USC 323,170 1:42,810 (3 )  2:31,820 (3 )

Rank No.  Name Member POINTS

JUNIOR D GIRLSFINAL CLASSIFICATION

300 m 500 m

1. 11 HANN  Leonie AUT-USC 102,536 0:31,030 (1 )  0:50,820 (1 )
2. 6 MEHNERT  Julia AUT-SCL 110,590 0:33,300 (2 )  0:55,090 (2 )
3. 5 MATKOVIC  Lea AUT-SCL 122,616 0:36,070 (3 )  1:02,500 (3 )
4. 10 BILINSKA  Dominika AUT-USC 150,590 0:47,520 (4 )  1:11,390 (4 )
5. 9 ARTIUSCHENKO  Nadija AUT-USC 216,903 1:01,970 (5 )  1:53,620 (5 )

Rank No.  Name Member POINTS

JUNIOR D BOYSFINAL CLASSIFICATION

300 m 500 m

1. 24 ZANGERL  Xaver AUT-USC 133,186 0:38,080 (1 )  1:09,720 (1 )
2. 38 OVCHAROV  Volodymyr AUT-USC 224,036 1:06,400 (2 )  1:53,370 (2 )

Rank No.  Name Member POINTS

WOMENFINAL CLASSIFICATION

500 m 1500 m

1. 18 KERSCHBAUMMAYR  Natalie AUT-USC 92,123 0:46,170 (1 )  2:17,860 (1 )
2. 8 OBERSCHNEIDER  Lina AUT-SCL 101,693 0:48,620 (2 )  2:39,220 (2 )
3. 16 DEMYDENKO  Kateryna AUT-USC 104,550 0:50,110 (4 )  2:43,320 (3 )
4. 7 MATKOVIC  Ivona AUT-SCL 106,283 0:50,030 (3 )  2:48,760 (4 )
5. 3 ZHALIALETDINOVA  Karina AUT-GSD 119,426 0:54,530 (5 )  3:14,690 (5 )
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SPEED SKATING  www.speedskatinglive.info

Austrian Cup 1 Eisschnelllaufen, Innsbruck, 9.12.2023

Rank No.  Name Member POINTS

MENFINAL CLASSIFICATION

500 m 1500 m

1. 34 WÖRLE  Paul AUT-USC 88,450 0:42,980 (1 )  2:16,410 (1 )
2. 33 VOLLMER  Jasper AUT-USC 100,263 0:49,430 (3 )  2:32,500 (2 )
3. 2 PETSCHACHER  Markus AUT-EVW 101,676 0:50,170 (4 )  2:34,520 (3 )
4. 36 NITSCH  Martin AUT-WEV 102,073 0:48,530 (2 )  2:40,630 (4 )
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